Operation ManualGaugeCalXP
Contents
Overview  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 1
Introduction   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .1
Operation  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 2
Specifications  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 7
Performance   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .7
Materials  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .7

The GaugeCalXP Pressure Comparator is approved for use as a portable test instrument for Marine use and complies with Det Norsjke Veritas’ Rules for
Classifi cation of Ships, High Speed & Light Craft, and Off shore Standards.
Ordering Information  8
GaugeCalXP Operation Manual
 Ordering Information    — PRESSURE COMPARATOR
P/N GAUGECALXP GaugeCalXP Pressure Comparator
Pressure Comparator, two CPF male-male fi ttings (P/N MPM-MPM), and two CPF 1/4" FNPT fi ttings (P/N MPF-1/4FPT).
P/N GAUGECALXP-SKYDROL Skydrol-compatible GaugeCalXP Pressure Comparator
Pressure Comparator (Skydrol compatible), Fine Adjust option, and rebuild kit.
Find individual Skydrol compatible fi ttings in our CPF fi tting Datasheet.
Options
P/N 3205 Fine Adjust kit
P/N 3395 Rolling Case for GaugeCalXP Rolling Case for GaugeCalXP
Two MPF-CAP fi ttings to prevent leaks while in transit, two hold-down straps, and fl uid bottle.
P/N FASTCALXP Gauge and Transmitter Calibration Software
FastCalXP software, USB Security Key, CD, USB-RS232 adapter, and 30 series RS232 cable.
P/N 3327 USB Footswitch for FastCalXP
P/N 4138 Rebuild kit for GaugeCalXP
P/N 4158 Rebuild kit for GaugeCalXP-Skydrol    — FITTING KITS
P/N 4012 GaugeCalXP CPF Upgrade—Upgrade previous versions of the GaugeCalXP to use the CPF fi tting system.
Includes (2) MPF-GC CPF fi ttings, (2) MPF-1/4FPT CPF fi ttings, and (2) MPM-MPM CPF fi ttings.
P/N 4013 Quick Test NPT Kit—A set of CPF conversion fi ttings for connecting to 1/8", 1/4", and 1/2" male NPT; without tools or thread tape.
 Finger-tight to working pressure up to 10 000PSI / 700 bar.
Includes (1) MPF-1/8QTF CPF fi tting, (1) MPF-1/4QTF CPF fi tting, and (1) MPF-1/2QTF CPF fi tting.
P/N 4015 BSP Test Kit—CPF conversion fi ttings to connect to male BSP: G 1/8, G 1/4, G 3/8, and G 1/2. Working pressure up to 10 000PSI / 700 bar.
Includes (1) MPF-1/8BSPF, (1) MPF-1/4BSPF, (1) MPF-3/8BSPF, and (1) MPF-1/2BSPF fi tting.
Support  9
GaugeCalXP Operation Manual
Support    — CONTACT US